agreement is a finance lease.

Although there are some risks retained by the Council, these are primarily in the situation that the Riverlink project cannot
proceed as planned. Council expects that it is very likely NZTA will complete the purchase of the Crown Required Land
once the Final Survey is complete. NZTA has the right to construct on the Crown Required Land and purchase the land
outright once that construction is complete. As such, substantially all the risks and rewards of ownership have transferred
to NZTA and the appropriate classification is a finance lease.

Correction of the error in the 30 June 2024 financial statements has resulted in the following restatements to comparative
numbers for the year ended 30 June 2023:

Attachment 2 to Report 24.555

Finance Risk and Assurance Committee 10 October 2024 - 7. Greater Wellington Regional Council 2023 24 Annual Plan

177

Greater Wellington Regional Council
Funding Impact Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2023
(continued)

Date - 30 September 2024

GWRC Council

Statement of Comprehensive Revenue and Expense
Before

Adjustment
Correction of

Error Restated

 $'000 $'000 $'000
Other gains (280) 2,960 2,680
Impairment on buildings (36,720) 8,889 (27,831)
Revaluation on infrastructure assets  (38,573) 7,854 (30,719)
Total comprehensive income (67,505) 19,703 (47,802)

Statement of Changes in Net
Assets/Equity

Closing
accumulated
funds before
adjustment

Correction
of

error

Closing
accumulate

d funds
Restated

Total
Equity
before

adjustment
Correction

of Error

Total
Equity

Restated
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at 30 June 2023
before correction  328,254   -   328,254   1,238,377  -

1,238,377

Operating surplus/(deficit) after
tax restated  -   11,850   11,850   -   19,703   19,703
Balance at 30 June 2023 after
correction  328,254   11,850   340,104   1,238,377   19,703

1,258,080

Statement of Financial Position
Before

Adjustment
Correction of

Error Restated

 $'000 $'000 $'000
Trade and other receivables  76,530  (21,530)   55,000
Trade and other payables  118,257   (21,530)   96,727
Lease Receivables  -   21,530   21,530
Assets Held for Disposal  1,827  (1,827) -
Total Equity  1,238,377   19,703   1,258,080

Attachment 2 to Report 24.555

Finance Risk and Assurance Committee 10 October 2024 - 7. Greater Wellington Regional Council 2023 24 Annual Plan

178

Greater Wellington Regional Council
Funding Impact Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2023
(continued)

Date - 30 September 2024

35 Prior Period Error (continued)
GWRC Group

Statement of Comprehensive Revenue and Expense
Before

Adjustment
Correction of

Error Restated

 $'000 $'000 $'000
Other gains (657) 2,960 2,303
Impairment on buildings (36,720) 8,889 (27,831)
Revaluation on infrastructure assets  (43,531) 7,854 (35,677)
Total comprehensive income (83,257) 19,703 (63,554)

Statement of Changes in Net
Assets/Equity

Closing
accumulate

d funds
before

adjustment

Correction
of

error

Closing
accumulate

d funds
Restated

Total
Equity
before

adjustment
Correction

of Error

Total
Equity

Restated
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at 30 June 2023
before correction  684,953   -   684,953   1,759,847   -   1,759,847
Operating surplus/(deficit) after
tax restated  -   11,850   11,850   -   19,703   19,703
Balance at 30 June 2023 after
correction  684,953   11,850   696,803   1,759,847   19,703   1,779,550

Statement of Financial Position
Before

Adjustment
Correction of

Error Restated

 $'000 $'000 $'000
Trade and other receivables  88,842  (21,530) 67,312
Trade and other payables 125,939 (21,530) 104,409
Lease Receivables - 21,530 21,530
Assets Held for Disposal  1,827  (1,827) -
Total Equity 1,759,847 19,703 1,779,550

Attachment 2 to Report 24.555

Finance Risk and Assurance Committee 10 October 2024 - 7. Greater Wellington Regional Council 2023 24 Annual Plan

179

Greater Wellington Regional Council
Funding Impact Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2023
(continued)

Date - 30 September 2024

FUNDING IMPACT STATEMENTS
Environment and Flood Protection Funding Impact Statement

 Actual
Annual

Plan
Long-term

Plan Actual
Long-term

Plan
 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023

$'000 $'000 $’000 $'000 $'000

Sources of operating funding
General rate   73,721   73,700  68,224  63,797  62,640